© Copyright 2013 Pearson Education, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is protected under all copyright laws as they currently exist.
No portion of this material may be reproduced, in any form or by any means, without permission in writing from the publisher.
35-1
Conceptual Questions
35.1.  (a) a: –100 V b: +60 V c: +80 V. The emf is the x-component of the counterclockwise rotating vectors.
(b)  a: Decreasing b: Decreasing c: Increasing
35.2.  (a) 1.0 A. Use / .R RI V R=
(b) 4.0 A. Use 0/ / .R RI V R Rε= =

ω ωω −
= = ⇒ + = ⇒ =
+
E E
(b) At this frequency,
0 0
R 02 2 2 2
3
2( ) /3
R RV IR
R C R Rω −
= = = =
+ +
E E
E
35.37.  Visualize:  Please refer to Figure P35.37.
Solve:  (a) The voltage across the capacitor is
0 0 0
C C C2 2 2 2 2
C

 1
 3
 10
 30
 100
 9.95
 9.57
 7.05
 3.15
 0.990
AC Circuits   35-11
© Copyright 2013 Pearson Education, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is protected under all copyright laws as they currently exist.
No portion of this material may be reproduced, in any form or by any means, without permission in writing from the publisher.
(b)
Assess:  For the voltage across the capacitor, the circuit is a low-pass filter.
35.38.  Visualize:  Please refer to Figure P35.38.
Solve:  (a) The voltage across the resistor is
0
R 2 2 2
2 2 6 2 2

(c) The average power loss is
2 2
rms
R rms rms
(68 5 V)cos cos cos(24 ) 170 W 0 17 kW
25
P I
R
φ φ .= = = ° = = .
Ω
E
E
35-16   Chapter 35
© Copyright 2013 Pearson Education, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is protected under all copyright laws as they currently exist.
No portion of this material may be reproduced, in any form or by any means, without permission in writing from the publisher.
35.50.  Visualize:  Please refer to Figure P35.50.
Solve:  (a) The resonance frequency of the circuit is
2
3 6
1 1 3160 rad/s 5.0 10  Hz

(b) At resonance, L C.X X=  So, the peak values are
0
R
10 V 1 0 A (1 0 A)(10 ) 10 0 V
10
I V IR
R
= = = . ⇒ = = . Ω = .
Ω
E
3
L L (1 0 A)(3160 rad/s)(10 10 H) 32 VV IX I Lω −= = = . × =
(c) The instantaneous voltages must satisfy R C L .v v v+ + = E  But C Land v v  are out of phase at resonance and
cancel. Consequently, it is entirely possible for their peak values C Land V V  to exceed 0 R C L 0. V V V+ + =E E  is not a
requirement of an AC circuit.
35.51.  Visualize:  Please refer to Figure P35.51.
Solve:  (a) The resonance frequency of the circuit is
4 3
3 6
1 1 3 2 10  rad/s 5 0 10  Hz

10
I V IR
R
= = = . ⇒ = = . Ω =
Ω
E
C C 4 6
1 1 0 A 32 V
(3 16 10  rad/s)(1 0 10  F)
V IX I
Cω −
.⎛ ⎞= = = =⎜ ⎟ . × . ×⎝ ⎠
(c) The instantaneous voltages must satisfy R C L .v v v+ + = E  But C Land v v  are out of phase at resonance and
cancel. Consequently, it is entirely possible for their peak values C Land V V  to exceed 0 R C L 0. V V V+ + =E E  is not a
requirement of an AC circuit.
35.52.  Visualize:  Please refer to Figure P35.52. When the frequency is very small, C 1/( )X Cω=  becomes very
large and LX Lω=  becomes very small. Therefore, the branch in the circuit with the capacitor has a very large
impedance and most of the current flows through branch 1 with the inductor. When the frequency is very large, the
reverse is true and most of the current flows through branch 2 with the capacitor.
Solve:  (a) When the frequency is very small, the branch with the inductor has a very small L 1,  so .X Z R≅  The